

## Christmas Afternoon Tea Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

- **Luxury Bakewell Cake**

TBC

- **2 Clotted Creams**

TBC

- **Traditional Shortbread Biscuits**

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (MILK 33%), sugar

- **Milk Chocolate with Snow Flurries**

Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), Colour E171. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 41.5% minimum and milk solids 21% minimum.

- **Tregoes Milk Chocolate Waffles**

Belgian Milk Chocolate (21% Milk solids/33% Cocoa solids): (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla), Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (Milk), Free Range Eggs, Molasses, Soya Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

- **Strawberry and Champagne Jam**

Ingredients: Strawberries (60%), sugar, lemon juice, Champagne (0.5%). 240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

- **Twin Pack Mince Pie Welsh Cakes**

TBC